Abbr
ACFL
AMCR
AMGO
AMRE
AMRO
BAOR
BCCH
BDOW
BEKI
BGGN
BHCO
BHVI
BLJA
BRCR
BWHA
BWWA
CAGO
CARW
CEDW
CERW
CHSP
CHSW
COGR
COHA
COYE
DOWO
EABL
EAKI
EAPH
EASO
EATO
EAWP
ETTI
EUST
FISP
GBHE
GCFL
GHOW
GRCA
GREG
HAWO
HOFI
HOSP
HOWA
HOWR
INBU
KILL
LOWA
MALL
MAWA

Bird

Acadian Flycatcher
American Crow
American Goldfinch
American Redstart
American Robin
Baltimore Oriole
Black-capped Chickadee
Barred Owl

Belted Kingfisher
Blue-Gray Gnatcher
Brown-headed Cowbird
Blue-Headed Vireo
Blue Jay

Brown Creeper
Broad-winged Hawk
Blue-Wing Warbler
Canada Goose
Carolina Wren
Cedar Waxwing
Cerulean Warbler
Chipping Sparrow
Chimney Swift
Common Grackle
Cooper's Hawk

Common Yellow Throat Warbler

Downy Woodpecker
Eastern Bluebird
Eastern King Bird
Eastern Phoebe
Eastern Screech Owl
Eastern Towhee
Eastern Wood Pewee
Eastern Tufted Titmouse
European Starling
Field Sparrow

Great Blue Heron
Great-crested Flycatcher
Great-horned Owl
Gray Catbird

Great Egret

Hairy Woodpecker
House Finch

House Sparrow
Hooded Warbler
House Wren

Indigo Bunting
Killdeer

Louisiana Waterthrush
Mallard

Magnolia Warbler

Count 06 Count 07

49
67
103
6
197
48
79
1

3
27
40
1
105

~N b~ OO O

24

14
10
32

22
69

o

12

27
70
43

D -

45

47

15

=

45
18
22

AN

50
77
78
10
201
38
103
0
4
36
49
0
135
0
0
4
0
10
19
0
12
12
42
2
14
66
0
0
3
1
18
73
51
9
6
2
48
0
51
1
6
1
0
38
47
37

OFr OFr



Abbr
MODO
NOCA
NRWS
OVEN
PIWA
PIWO
PROW
RBGR
RBNU
RBWO
REVI
RHWO
RSHA
RTHA
RTHU
RWBL
SCTA
SOSP
SSHA
VEER
WAVI
WBNU
WEVI
WIFL
WITU
WODU
WOTH
YBCU
YSFL
YTVI
YWAR
UNFL
UNGU
UNNU
UNSP
UNVI
UNWA
UNWO
UNKS

Bird
Mourning Dove
Northern Cardinal

Northern Roughwinged Swallow

Ovenbird

Pine Warbler

Pileated Woodpecker
Prothonatory Warbler
Rose-breasted Grosbeak
Red Breasted Nuthatch
Red-bellied Woodpecker
Red-eyed Vireo
Red-headed Woodpecker
Red-shouldered Hawk
Red-tailed Hawk

Ruby Throated Hummingbird
Red-Winged Blackbird
Scarlet Tanager

Song Sparrow
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Veery

Warbling Vireo
White-breasted Nuthatch
White-eyed Vireo

Willow Flycatcher

Wild Turkey

Wood Duck

Wood Thrush
Yellow-billed Cuckoo
Northern Flicker
Yellow-throated Vireo
Yellow Warbler
UNKNOWN Flycatcher
UNKNOWN Gull
UNKNOWN Nuthatch
UNKNOWN Sparrow
UNKNOWN Vireo
UNKNOWN Warbler
UNKNOWN Woodpecker
UNKNOWN Species

4
159
1
20
0

9

0
18
3
82
183

[ N ~N N w R P G
R OWRANRPPRPOONWONODODODOON O©R

O NNPFPRFRPPFPOWhM

Count 06 Count 07

2
198
5
7
2
13
5
27
4
80
198
0
5
1
4
10
36
63
0
2
19
59
2
0
0
25

\,
N

N e
AN

WP PRPOWOREPRR



