Abbr	Bird	Count 06	Count 07
ACFL	Acadian Flycatcher	49	50
AMCR		67	77
AMGO	American Goldfinch	103	78
AMRE	American Redstart	6	10
AMRO	American Robin	197	201
BAOR	Baltimore Oriole	48	38
ВССН	Black-capped Chickadee	79	103
BDOW	Barred Owl	1	0
BEKI	Belted Kingfisher	3	4
BGGN	Blue-Gray Gnatcher	27	36
ВНСО	Brown-headed Cowbird	40	49
BHVI	Blue-Headed Vireo	1	0
BLJA	Blue Jay	105	135
BRCR	Brown Creeper	0	0
BWHA	Broad-winged Hawk	0	0
BWWA		5	4
CAGO	Canada Goose	4	0
CARW		7	10
CEDW		24	19
CERW	S	1	0
CHSP		14	12
CHSW	Chipping Sparrow Chimney Swift	10	12
COGR	Common Grackle	32	42
		2	
COYE	Cooper's Hawk		2 14
COYE	Common Yellow Throat Warbler	22	
DOWO	Downy Woodpecker	69	66
EABL	Eastern Bluebird	0	0
EAKI	Eastern King Bird	3	0
EAPH	Eastern Phoebe	12	3
EASO	Eastern Screech Owl	0	1
EATO		27	18
EAWP		70	73
ETTI	Eastern Tufted Titmouse	43	51
EUST	European Starling	1	9
FISP	Field Sparrow	6	6
GBHE	Great Blue Heron	6	2
GCFL	Great-crested Flycatcher	45	48
GHOW		0	0
GRCA		47	51
GREG	Great Egret	0	1
HAWO	Hairy Woodpecker	15	6
HOFI	House Finch	1	1
HOSP	House Sparrow	0	0
HOWA		45	38
HOWR	House Wren	18	47
INBU	Indigo Bunting	22	37
KILL	Killdeer	3	1
LOWA	Louisiana Waterthrush	2	0
MALL	Mallard	4	1
MAWA	Magnolia Warbler	1	0

MODO Mourning Dove 4 2 NCCA Northern Cardinal 159 198 NRWS Northern Roughwinged Swallow 1 5 OVEN Ovenbird 20 7 PIWA Pine Warbler 0 2 PIWO Pileated Woodpecker 9 13 PROW Prothonatory Warbler 0 5 RBGR Rose-breasted Grosbeak 18 27 RBNU Red Breasted Nuthatch 3 4 RBWO Red-bellied Woodpecker 82 80 REVI Red-eyed Vireo 183 198 RHWO Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-shouldered Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SCSP Song Sparrow 57 <th>Abbr</th> <th>Bird</th> <th>Count 06</th> <th>Count 07</th>	Abbr	Bird	Count 06	Count 07
NRWS Northern Roughwinged Swallow 1 5 OVEN Ovenbird 20 7 PIWA Pine Warbler 0 2 PIWO Pileated Woodpecker 9 13 PROW Prothonatory Warbler 0 5 RBGR Rose-breasted Grosbeak 18 27 RBNU Red Breasted Nuthatch 3 4 RBWO Red-bellied Woodpecker 82 80 REVI Red-eyed Vireo 183 198 RHWO Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 <td>MODO</td> <td>Mourning Dove</td> <td>4</td> <td>2</td>	MODO	Mourning Dove	4	2
OVEN Ovenbird 20 7 PIWA Pine Warbler 0 2 PIWO Pileated Woodpecker 9 13 PROW Prothonatory Warbler 0 5 RBGR Rose-breasted Grosbeak 18 27 RBNU Red Breasted Nuthatch 3 4 RBWO Red-bellied Woodpecker 82 80 REVI Red-eyed Vireo 183 198 RHWO Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-shouldered Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow	NOCA	Northern Cardinal	159	198
PIWA Pine Warbler 9 13 PROW Prothonatory Warbler 0 5 RBGR Rose-breasted Grosbeak 18 27 RBNU Red Breasted Nuthatch 3 4 RBWO Red-bellied Woodpecker 82 80 REVI Red-bellied Woodpecker 1 0 RHWO Red-beaded Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-shouldered Hawk 2 1 RWBL Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow <td>NRWS</td> <td>Northern Roughwinged Swallow</td> <td>1</td> <td></td>	NRWS	Northern Roughwinged Swallow	1	
PIWO Pileated Woodpecker 9 13 PROW Prothonatory Warbler 0 5 RBGR Rose-breasted Grosbeak 18 27 RBNU Red Breasted Nuthatch 3 4 RBWO Red-bellied Woodpecker 82 80 REVI Red-eyed Vireo 183 198 RHWO Red-eyed Vireo 1 0 RHWO Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-shouldered Hawk 2 1 RWBL Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow	OVEN	Ovenbird	20	
PROW Prothonatory Warbler 0 5 RBGR Rose-breasted Grosbeak 18 27 RBNU Red Breasted Nuthatch 3 4 RBWO Red-bellied Woodpecker 82 80 REVI Red-eyed Vireo 183 198 RHWO Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-shouldered Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-eyed Vireo 0	PIWA	Pine Warbler	0	2
RBGR Rose-breasted Grosbeak 18 27 RBNU Red Breasted Nuthatch 3 4 RBWO Red-bellied Woodpecker 82 80 REVI Red-eyed Vireo 183 198 RHWO Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 0 WAVI Warbling Vireo	PIWO	Pileated Woodpecker	9	13
RBNU Red Breasted Nuthatch 3 4 RBWO Red-bellied Woodpecker 82 80 REVI Red-eyed Vireo 183 198 RHWO Red-eyed Vireo 1 0 RSHA Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-shouldered Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RWBL Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RWBL Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-bested Nuthatch 38	PROW	Prothonatory Warbler	0	5
RBWO Red-bellied Woodpecker 183 198 REVI Red-eyed Vireo 183 198 RHWO Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-shouldered Hawk 2 1 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RTHU Ruby Throated Hummingbird 6 4 RWBL Red-Winged Blackbird 16 36 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 2	RBGR	Rose-breasted Grosbeak		27
REVI Red-eyed Vireo 183 198 RHWO Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-shouldered Hawk 2 1 RTHU Ruby Throated Hummingbird 6 4 RWBL Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WOTU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3	RBNU	Red Breasted Nuthatch	3	4
RHWO Red-headed Woodpecker 1 0 RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RTHU Ruby Throated Hummingbird 6 4 RWBL Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-breasted Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WOTH Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3	RBWO	Red-bellied Woodpecker	82	80
RSHA Red-shouldered Hawk 9 5 RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RTHU Ruby Throated Hummingbird 6 4 RWBL Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27	REVI	Red-eyed Vireo	183	198
RTHA Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 RTHU Ruby Throated Hummingbird 6 4 RWBL Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 <	RHWO	Red-headed Woodpecker	1	0
RTHU Ruby Throated Hummingbird 6 4 RWBL Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNKU UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNKI	RSHA	Red-shouldered Hawk		5
RWBL Red-Winged Blackbird 16 10 SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNKU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNKNOWN Warbler 1	RTHA	Red-tailed Hawk	2	1
SCTA Scarlet Tanager 16 36 SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNWA UNKN	RTHU	Ruby Throated Hummingbird	6	4
SOSP Song Sparrow 57 63 SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN W	RWBL	Red-Winged Blackbird	16	10
SSHA Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-breasted Nuthatch 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WOTU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA	SCTA	Scarlet Tanager	16	36
VEER Veery 13 2 WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-breasted Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Woodh 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Woodpecker 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpe	SOSP	Song Sparrow	57	63
WAVI Warbling Vireo 12 19 WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNVI UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	SSHA	Sharp-shinned Hawk	0	0
WBNU White-breasted Nuthatch 38 59 WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNVI UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	VEER	Veery	13	2
WEVI White-eyed Vireo 0 2 WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	WAVI	Warbling Vireo	12	19
WIFL Willow Flycatcher 1 0 WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	WBNU	White-breasted Nuthatch	38	59
WITU Wild Turkey 1 0 WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	WEVI	White-eyed Vireo	0	2
WODU Wood Duck 27 25 WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	WIFL	Willow Flycatcher	1	0
WOTH Wood Thrush 74 74 YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	WITU	Wild Turkey	1	0
YBCU Yellow-billed Cuckoo 3 11 YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	WODU	Wood Duck	27	25
YSFL Northern Flicker 25 27 YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	WOTH	Wood Thrush	74	74
YTVI Yellow-throated Vireo 1 1 YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	YBCU	Yellow-billed Cuckoo	3	11
YWAR Yellow Warbler 18 11 UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	YSFL	Northern Flicker	25	27
UNFL UNKNOWN Flycatcher 4 1 UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	YTVI	Yellow-throated Vireo	1	1
UNGU UNKNOWN Gull 3 0 UNNU UNKNOWN Nuthatch 0 3 UNSP UNKNOWN Sparrow 1 0 UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	YWAR	Yellow Warbler	18	11
UNNUUNKNOWN Nuthatch03UNSPUNKNOWN Sparrow10UNVIUNKNOWN Vireo11UNWAUNKNOWN Warbler11UNWOUNKNOWN Woodpecker23	UNFL	UNKNOWN Flycatcher	4	1
UNSPUNKNOWN Sparrow10UNVIUNKNOWN Vireo11UNWAUNKNOWN Warbler11UNWOUNKNOWN Woodpecker23	UNGU	UNKNOWN Gull	3	0
UNVI UNKNOWN Vireo 1 1 1 UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	UNNU	UNKNOWN Nuthatch	0	3
UNWA UNKNOWN Warbler 1 1 1 UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	UNSP	UNKNOWN Sparrow	1	0
UNWO UNKNOWN Woodpecker 2 3	UNVI	UNKNOWN Vireo	1	1
	UNWA	UNKNOWN Warbler	1	1
	UNWO	UNKNOWN Woodpecker	2	3
	UNKS		0	4